#### **Workforce Central Dunedin Terms and Conditions**

# 1. Acceptance of Terms and Conditions

By accessing and using the Workforce Central Dunedin website and its services, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please refrain from using our website and services.

#### 2. Services Offered

Workforce Central Dunedin provides a platform for connecting job seekers and employers, offering a range of services including job listings, recruitment resources, and information related to the workforce in Dunedin.

### 3. Use of Information

- a. Users of Workforce Central Dunedin understand and agree that the information provided on the website, including job listings, employer profiles, and other content, is for informational purposes only. Workforce Central Dunedin does not endorse or guarantee the accuracy, quality, or reliability of any information provided on the website.
- b. By using our website and services, you consent to being added to our email database. You may receive email communications from us regarding job opportunities, workforce-related updates, and other relevant information. You can opt-out of these emails at any time by following the instructions provided in the emails.

### 4. User Responsibilities

- a. Users of Workforce Central Dunedin must provide accurate and up-to-date information when creating profiles, submitting job applications, or interacting with other users on the platform.
- b. Users agree not to engage in any unlawful, fraudulent, or abusive activities on the website, including but not limited to misrepresentation, spamming, or harassment of other users.
- c. Users are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their account information and agree not to share their login credentials with third parties.

# 5. Limitation of Liability

a. Workforce Central Dunedin strives to provide accurate and reliable information, but we do not guarantee the completeness or accuracy of the content on the website. Users acknowledge and agree that their use of the website is at their own risk.

b. In no event shall Workforce Central Dunedin be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of the website or services.

### 6. Modification of Terms

Workforce Central Dunedin reserves the right to modify, amend, or update these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Users are encouraged to review these terms periodically to stay informed about any changes.

# 7. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of New Zealand. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New Zealand.

By using the Workforce Central Dunedin website and services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.

Last updated: August 2023

For any questions or concerns regarding these terms, please contact us at kiaora@wfcd.co.nz